

# MARKET RELEASE

5 August 2014

## 99 Wuxian Limited

# TRADING HALT

The securities of 99 Wuxian Limited (the "Company") will be placed in Trading Halt Session State at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in Trading Halt Session State until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 7 August 2014 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: NNW

Patrick McCarthy
Adviser, Listings Compliance



#### **Trading Halt Request**

5 August 2014

99 Wuxian Limited
ARBN 164 764 729
Incorporated in Hong Kong
ASX: NNW

#### **Board of Directors**

Mr Ross Benson – Chairman, Non-Executive Director

Ms Amalisia Zhang – CEO, Executive Director

Mr David Chen - Executive Director

Mr YongKuan Duan – Non-Executive Director

Mr Simon Green – Non-Executive Director

Mr Tony Groth – Non-Executive Director

# **Company Secretary**

Mr Nathan Bartrop
HWB (Corporate Services) Limited

## **Registered office**

27/F, Alexandra House18 Chater Road, CentralHong Kong

Contact: + 61 413746949

Website: www.99wuxian.com

Mr Patrick McCarthy
Adviser, Listings Compliance
ASX Compliance Pty Ltd
20 Bridge Street
Sydney NSW 2000

Pursuant to ASX Listing Rule 17.1, 99 Wuxian Limited ("99 Wuxian") requests an immediate trading halt in its securities (ASX:NNW), from the commencement of trading today.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1, we advise:

- 1. 99 Wuxian is seeking the trading halt pending an announcement regarding a proposed placement to sophisticated and professional investors.
- 2. 99 Wuxian wishes the trading halt to remain in place until such time as it makes an announcement to the market in relation to the matter referred to above or the commencement of trading on Thursday, 7 August 2014.
- 3. 99 Wuxian is not aware of any reason why its request for a trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours sincerely

Nathan Bartrop

Joint Company Secretary

99 Wuxian Limited